15 "(1) shall be 10 Ten percent on the first five

16 thousand dollars ($5,000), five.

17 "(2) Five percent on the next four thousand dollars

18 ($4,000).

19 "(3) Four percent on the next three thousand dollars

20 ($3,000).

21 "(4) One and one-half percent on the remainder up to

22 fifteen thousand dollars ($15,000). and four

23 "(5) One percent on the remainder above $15,000.

24 "(b) The commission herein provided for is to be

25 calculated on collections for real property and personal

26 property, except motor vehicles, for the general fund of the

27 state and county.